### **EXPLANATION**

#### A By-law to amend the Ticket Offences By-law No. 9360 Regarding the Graffiti By-law

The attached By-law will facilitate enforcement of the Graffiti By-law, and aligns with Council policy regarding graffiti.

Director of Legal Services May 9, 2023

## BY-LAW NO.

#### A By-law to amend the Ticket Offences By-law No. 9360 Regarding the Graffiti By-law

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VANCOUVER, in public meeting, enacts as follows:

1. This By-law amends the indicated provisions and schedules of the Ticket Offences By-law.

- 2. In section 2.6, Council adds "Graffiti By-law," after "City Wharf By-law,".
- 3. Council adds a new Table 15, in proper numerical order, as set out below:

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4
Police Officer	Graffiti street or public place	3	\$500.00
	Graffiti adjacent to street or public place	4	\$500.00

#### "Table 15 Graffiti By-law

4. This by-law is to come into force and take effect on the date of its enactment.

ENACTED by Council this day of

Mayor

, 2023

".

Acting City Clerk

# EXPLANATION

### A By-law to amend the Sign By-law Re: 4408-4488 Fraser Street and 707-709 East 29th Avenue

At the Public Hearing on June 14, 2022, Council resolved to amend the Sign By-law for this site. Enactment of the attached by-law will implement Council's resolution.

> Director of Legal Services May 9, 2023

### BY-LAW NO.

## A By-law to amend Sign By-law No.11879

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VANCOUVER, in public meeting, enacts as follows:

1. This by-law amends the indicated provisions of Sign By-law No. 11879.

2. Council amends Schedule A (CD-1 Zoning Districts regulated by Part 9) by adding the following:

"					
	4408-4488 Fraser Street and 707-709 East 29th Avenue	CD-1(850)	13662	C-2	
					".

3. This by-law is to come into force and take effect on the date of its enactment.

ENACTED by Council this day of

, 2023

Mayor

Acting City Clerk

## EXPLANATION

### A By-law to amend the Noise Control By-law Re: 4408-4488 Fraser Street and 707-709 East 29th Avenue

After the Public Hearing on June 14, 2022, Council resolved to amend the Noise Control By-law regarding this site. Enactment of the attached by-law will implement Council's resolution.

Director of Legal Services May 9, 2023 4408-4488 Fraser Street and 707-709 East 29th Avenue

## BY-LAW NO.

#### A By-law to amend Noise Control By-law No. 6555

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VANCOUVER, in public meeting, enacts as follows:

- 1. This by-law amends the indicated provisions of Noise Control By-law No. 6555.
- 2. Council amends Schedule B (Intermediate Zone) by adding the following:
  - " 850 13662 4408-4488 Fraser Street and 707-709 East 29th Avenue
- 3. This by-law is to come into force and take effect on the date of its enactment.

ENACTED by Council this	day of
-------------------------	--------

, 2023

"

Mayor

Acting City Clerk